

**Christine H. Thurmond,** *Head of Responsible Gaming Relations,* DraftKings Inc. <u>cthurmond@draftkings.com</u>



Chrissy is Head of Responsible Gaming Relations at DraftKings Inc. She is responsible for managing and maintaining DraftKings' Responsible Gaming partnerships, brand, and serves as the ambassador for the DraftKings' Responsible Gaming program to external parties. She is accountable for raising the profile of the DraftKings' Responsible Gaming program as a customercentric RG leader in the gaming industry.

Before joining DraftKings, Chrissy was a senior business contributor at the Massachusetts Council on Gaming and Health (MACGH). Prior to her work at MACGH, Chrissy worked at Harvard Medical School, where she served in various leadership positions.